Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:			03/05/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Ballard Generation Systems, Inc.				03/05/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Ballard Power Systems, Inc.				
Street Address:	9000 Glenlyon Parkway				
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V5J 5J8				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		667
Patent Number: 59576		59576	67		6957667
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)759-5646					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312.357-1313					
Phone: 312.357-1313 Email: wlee@btlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: William M. Lee, Jr.					
Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive					
Address Line 2: Suite 4400					
Address Line 4:	Chicago	, ILLIN	OIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			43819-105645		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William M. Lee, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 1					
source=BallardGenera	tion-BallardPo	wer#pa	age1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC made effective as of February 1, 2005.

WHEREAS, Ballard Generation Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5J8, is the owner of record of the following patents for an invention entitled OILLESS COMPRESSOR WITH A PRESSURIZABLE CRANKCASE AND MOTOR CONTAINMENT VESSEL:

> United States Patent No. 5,957,667, Issued on September 28, 1999 Canadian Patent No. 2,238,237, Issued on December 14, 2004

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5J8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patents as of the effective date of this Assignment, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

<u>5-MR-87</u> Date <u>MARCH 5,20</u>5)

BALLARD GENERATION SYSTEMS INC.

Noordin Nanji President

Stephanie 🕅 Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 05/14/2007